
1 / 3

Luxembourg-Luxembourg: Low-floor buses
2023/S 108-340045

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Administration Communale de la Ville de Luxembourg 
Postal address: 63 rue de bouillon
Town: Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU00 Luxembourg
Postal code: 1248
Country: Luxembourg
Contact person: Service Véhicules et Maintenance
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +352 47963798
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically v
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, f

I.6) Main activity
Other activity: Administration communale

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Appel à candidatures
Reference number: 2301170

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34121400 Low-floor buses

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

1 / 3

mailto:VEM_achat@vdl.lu
https://www.vdl.lu
https://simap2.intranet.etat.lu
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y
https://pmp.b2g.etat.lu/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseDetailsConsultation&id=527691&orgAcronyme=t5y


2 / 3

II.1.4) Short description:
Fourniture d'autobus articulés 18m à entraînement 100% électrique, plancher surbaissé, à chargement avec 
Pantographe inversé « top to down » et chargement « overnight ». Acquisition jusqu'à 30 unités réparties entre 
une tranche ferme et des options. Le type de véhicule offert peut être livré à partir de novembre 2024 et ceci à 
raison de dix unités mensuelles.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34121000 Buses and coaches
34144910 Electric buses

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: LU00 Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg
NUTS code: LUZZ Extra-Regio NUTS 2

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Fourniture d'autobus articulés 18m à entraînement 100% électrique, plancher surbaissé, à chargement avec 
Pantographe inversé « top to down » et chargement « overnight ». Acquisition jusqu'à 30 unités réparties entre 
une tranche ferme et des options. Le type de véhicule offert peut être livré à partir de novembre 2024 et ceci à 
raison de dix unités mensuelles.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

2 / 3



3 / 3

Date: 06/07/2023
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French, German, English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
La fiche de candidature est à la disposition des intéressés par téléchargement depuis le portail des marchés 
publics。 Les candidatures sont exclusivement à remettre au moyen du portail électronique des marchés 
publics sous peine d'écartement. Sans préjudice de ce qui précède, Une copie 
de sauvegarde peut être remise sur support papier. Pour être recevable, ladite copie de sauvegarde doit 
remplir les conditions énoncées par le règlement grand-ducal du 27 août 2013 relatif à l'utilisation des moyens 
électroniques dans les procédures de passation de marchés publics et les procédures d'attribution de contrats 
de concession.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Juridictions administratives
Town: Luxembourg
Country: Luxembourg

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
02/06/2023

3 / 3

www.marches.public.lu



